

2021 Photography Contest Submission Form

Please attend and photograph the Field of Honor®, November 6 - 14, 2021, at the San Gabriel Park Activity Field, 455 E. Morrow St., Georgetown, TX. There will be many dramatic images to capture during the event at all hours. The field is open 24/7 and is free to visit. Submit your best photos to possibly be displayed during the event, and to be considered in the photography contest.

Entry Fee: \$20 per each 2 photos.

Photographers Information: P	Please Print
Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	

Once you have decided on your best 2 or more photos, email them to David Valdez at: davidvaldezcc@gmail.com no later than 5pm November 14, 2021, along with a copy of your scanned receipt(s), this entry form, and any model release forms for photos of children under 18 (if the child or children's faces is/are recognizable), signed by a parent or guardian. This can be done for each 2 photos. There is no limit to the number of entries you wish to submit.

You can also visit the Field of Honor® Flag Sales tent Cashier (9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. from 11/6/21 to 11/13/21 and from 9:00 a.m. to noon on 11/14) to get a hard copy of this form, and then scan and submit via email with your photos, receipt(s), and any signed model releases needed.

This form can also be downloaded from the event website at: https://georgetowntxfieldofhonor.org/field-of-honor-events/

The Rotary Club of Georgetown, Texas will select the best photo from the submissions for the cover of their magazine quality program for the Field of Honor® in 2022 (with attribution and photographer's information in the program).

Additional selected photos will be posted on the Field of Honor® Facebook page (with attribution): https://www.facebook.com/GeorgetownTXFieldofHonor/ and their Instagram page: https://www.instagram.com/gtxfieldofhonor/ and may be used for other promotional materials, displays, and fundraising purposes (with or without credits at the discretion of the Rotary Club of Georgetown, TX).

Additional recognitions and opportunities for display or exhibit of the photos may be awarded for the top 12 to 15 selected photos. All submitted photos may be used by the Rotary Club of Georgetown to promote future Field of Honor® events (with or without attribution).

For further information, contact David Valdez via email: davidvaldezcc@gmail.com

PHOTO RELEASE FORM Field of Honor® Georgetown, Texas

Note: **No release forms are required for photos of adults at the Field of Honor®**, as it is a public event. However, a model release must be included for photos that depict recognizable faces of children under 18 years of age, signed by a parent or guardian. Submissions of photos that have recognizable faces of children without a signed model release form will not be considered in the contest.

considered in the contest.		
I,, ("Releasor") with a mailing add, grant		
The Rotary Club of Georgetown, TX Field of Honor® for the use of the following photograph(s) as identified below for presentation under any legal condition, including but not limited to publicity, copyright purposes, illustration, advertising, display, and web content:		
Please provide short description of photograph(s):		
I.Payment		
\square - I understand that there shall be no payment for this	s release.	
II. Royalties □ - I understand that there shall not be royalties for the Honor® Georgetown, Texas	ne photographs used by the Field of	
\Box - I understand that no royalty , fee, or other compensions of such use.	sation shall become payable to me by	
III. Revocation (check one)		
$\hfill\Box$ - I understand that with my authorization below the p	hotograph(s) may never be revoked.	
☐ - I understand that I may revoke this authorization at writing. The revocation will not affect any actions taken written notification. Images will be stored in a secure locaccess to them. They will be kept as long as they are redestroyed or archived.	before the receipt of this cation and only authorized staff will have	
We, the Releasor and Releasee, understand and agree to the	aforementioned terms and conditions.	
Releasor's Signature:	Date	
Print Name:		
Releasee's Signature:	Date	
Print Name:		